RoHS Compliant
1550 nm Single-mode Transceiver
Small Form Pluggable (SFP+), with Diagnostic Monitoring
10G BASE-ZW/ZR Ethernet
CWDM 1470~1610nm
Page 1 of 9
Version 1.1
Date:7/10/2017

 Class 1 laser product complies with EN 60825-1
 Support CPRI line bit rate option 7: 9830.4 Mbit/s
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER WAVELENGTH VOLTAGE TEMPERATURE
LE48-H3U-TC-NC-47 1471 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C
LE48-H3U-TC-NC-49 1491 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C
LE48-H3U-TC-NC-51 1511 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C
LE48-H3U-TC-NC-53 1531 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C
LE48-H3U-TC-NC-55 1551 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C
LE48-H3U-TC-NC-57 1571 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C
LE48-H3U-TC-NC-59 1591 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C
LE48-H3U-TC-NC-61 1611 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C
LE48-H3U-TI-NC-47 1471 3.3V -40°C to 85 °C
LE48-H3U-TI-NC-49 1491 3.3V -40°C to 85 °C
LE48-H3U-TI-NC-51 1511 3.3V -40°C to 85 °C
LE48-H3U-TI-NC-53 1531 3.3V -40°C to 85 °C
LE48-H3U-TI-NC-55 1551 3.3V -40°C to 85 °C
LE48-H3U-TI-NC-57 1571 3.3V -40°C to 85 °C
LE48-H3U-TI-NC-59 1591 3.3V -40°C to 85 °C
LE48-H3U-TI-NC-61 1611 3.3V -40°C to 85 °C
RoHS Compliant
1550 nm Single-mode Transceiver
Small Form Pluggable (SFP+), with Diagnostic Monitoring
10G BASE-ZW/ZR Ethernet
CWDM 1470~1610nm
Page 2 of 9
Version 1.1
Date:7/10/2017
TEL: +886-3-5986799
FAX: +886-3-5986655
Website: www.apacoe.com.tw
Diagnostics
Parameter Range Accuracy Unit Calibration
Internal Transceiver Temperature -40 to 85 ± 3 oC
Internal
Internal Transceiver Voltage 3.14 to 3.46 ± 0.1 V
Bias Current 0 to 120 ± 10% mA
TX Power 0 to +4 ± 3  dB
RX average Power -23 to -10 ± 3  dB
Absolute Maximum Ratings
PARAMETER SYMBOL MIN MAX UNITS NOTE
Storage Temperature TS −40 85 °C
Operating Relative Humidity RH 0 85 %
Supply Voltage Vcc 0 3.6 V
Input Voltage Vin 0 Vcc V
Recommended Operating Conditions
PARAMETER SYMBOL MIN    MAX UNITS NOTE
Case operating Temperature  TC
0 70
°C
LE48-H3U-TC-NC-xx
-40 85 LE48-H3U-TI-NC-xx
Supply Voltage Vcc 3.14 3.46 V
Supply Current ITX + IRX
 545
mA